# OP \$215.00 7861646

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mueller Water Products, Inc.		05/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mueller International, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Abernathy Road, Suite 1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78616463	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616390	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616479	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616461	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616373	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616466	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616446	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78616444	MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-3372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59048/TO BE DETERMINE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabina A. Vayner	
Signature:	/sabina vayner/	
Date:	05/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment from Mueller to Mueller - TM - MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS#page1.tif source=Assignment from Mueller to Mueller - TM - MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS#page2.tif source=Assignment from Mueller to Mueller - TM - MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS#page3.tif source=Assignment from Mueller to Mueller - TM - MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS#page4.tif source=Assignment from Mueller to Mueller - TM - MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 20 day of May, 2011,

between Mueller Water Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1200 Abernathy Road, Suite

1200, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (the "Assignor") and Mueller International, LLC, a limited

liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its

principal place of business at 1200 Abernathy Road, Suite 1200, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights in the trademark MUELLER WATER

PRODUCTS, including the applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"),

which applications were filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively unto Assignee all

of its rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademark and

the Applications, together with the business of Assignor pertaining to said mark and applications

and the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement

thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee, as a successor to that portion of the business to which the

aforementioned Trademark and Applications pertain, is desirous of accepting said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests in and to the

Trademark and the Applications, and any registrations that issues therefrom, together with that

portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark and the Applications pertain and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Applications, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof.

Signed, sealed, and delivered before me

This <u>20</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2011.

Notary Public

Notary

JEANNE M. MAYNARO
Notery Public
Fulton County
State of Georgia
My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2013

Assignor:

Mueller Water Products, Inc.

Robert Barker

**Executive Vice President** 

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	APPLICATION NO.	Goods
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,463	Manually operated metal valves, namely, gas service stops in International Class 6
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,390	Tapping machines for water and gas mains; drilling machines and parts thereof; electric power tools namely, solid and shell drills; combination power tool for use in tapping and drilling; pipe cutting tools, namely power saws; power tools, namely, pipe end reamers; power tool, namely, a combination tool for drilling, tapping and reaming in metal and other material workings; power operated machines, namely, self tapping service tees for use in water mains in International Class 7
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,479	Hand tool, namely, a combination tool for drilling, tapping and reaming in metal and other material workings; clamping bushings; hand tools, namely, solid and shell drills; hand tools, namely, pipe end reamers; hand tools, namely side outlet service clamps and pipe repair clamps for use with gas and water distribution pipes in International Class 8
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,461	Plastic couplings for use with electrical conduits in International Class 17

Trademark	Application No.	Goods
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,373	Metal pipe fittings and couplings; metal pipe connectors; metal supports for piping; metal threaded pipe fittings; metal pipe flanges and metal pipe hangers; manually operated metal valves; metal pipe outlets; gasketed metal pipe couplings and fittings, manually operated metal check valves; metal pipe clamps; metal security devices, namely, locking mechanisms for preventing unauthorized access to fire protection apparatus; metal push-in couplings and connections, namely metal joints for use with hoses in a fluid distribution system; brass and iron pipe fittings; metal hose couplings, elbows of metal for pipes, copper pipe and fittings; metal compression couplings for use on gas, oil, water and steam, conducting pipes; metal manually-operated soft seated gas valves; metal pipe clamps for use with gas and water distribution pipes; casings of metal for use in pipe replacement, namely, a metal housing unit sealed about a pipe to repair and replace sections of pipe in International Class 6
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,466	Non-metal pipe fittings for plastic pipes; non-metal pipe fittings; non-metal pipe hangers; plastic pipe fittings for use in underground and above-ground electrical installations in International Class 17

Trademark	APPLICATION NO.	Goods
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,446	Water meter setters for underground water meter installations; water and gas meter box having extendable meter box connectors; fire hydrants and replacement parts therefor; plastic conduit for use in underground and above-ground electrical installations; accessories for water meters, namely yokes and meter box covers; unloading check valves for the outlets of air compressors; fire hydrants and parts thereof; automatic shut-off valve to prevent excess flow of air, gas and liquids to the atmosphere, or excess flow between pressure vessels, receivers and tanks in International Class 9
MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS	78/616,444	Pump inlet suction diffusers for mounting to pump inlet flanges to reduce fluid flow turbulence, streamline fluid flow, and trap foreign materials; plumbing fixtures, namely, pipe nipples, metal pipe line strainers for use in trapping foreign material in plumbing tubes, conduits and piping; plumbing fixtures, namely gas services stop cocks; plumbing fixtures, namely, brass, iron and steel plugs, unions, union couplings, branch connections; plumbing fittings, namely angle valves, stop and drain valves, strainers, ball valves, flush valves, self closing valves, gate valves, plug valves, ball cocks and faucets; sprinkling and flushing hydrants and parts thereof in International Class 11

RECORDED: 05/20/2011